
Blaze Football All Time Offensive Leaders
Rushing Attempts - Career Rushing Yards Per Carry - Career

Rank Name Years Carries Rank Name Years YPC

1 Jim Bean 92-94 420 1 Brent Selge 93-95 8.2

2 Mike Schrader 75-76 376 2 Mike Hunter 91-93 8.0

3 Chad Emond 88-90 364 3 Cody Franzoni 99-00 7.9

4 Jim Thornton 85-86 362 4 Eric Clinton 00-01 7.6

5 James Ruffin 03-04 359 4 Jason Decker 89-90 7.6

6 Jeff Pelant 96-98 313 4 Cullen McDermott 95-97 7.6

7 Stephan Olson, Jr. 14-16 301 7 Jackson Martens 14-16 7.5

8 Jon Dolney 80-81 299 7 Jake Lesley 02-03 7.5

9 C.J. Smith 08-10 256 7 Jason Bean 94-96 7.5

10 Kyle Lee 03-04 253 10 Several 7.4

(40+ Carry Minimum)

Rushing Yards - Career Passing Completions - Career
Rank Name Years Yards Rank Name Years Comp

1 Jim Bean 92-94 2455 1 Will Reger 11-13 179

2 Mike Schrader 75-76 2109 2 Marcus Traetow 04-05 166

3 Jeff Pelant 96-98 2032 2 Cameron Jones 08-10 166

4 Jason Bean 94-96 1791 4 Chad Emond 88-90 154

5 Stephan Olson, Jr 14-16 1745 5 Matt Larson 84-85 133

6 Cullen McDermott 95-97 1739 6 Alex Erickson 82-83 128

7 Jon Dolney 80-81 1730 7 Kamal Martin 13-15 121

8 Chad Emond 88-90 1655 8 Lance Werness 85-86 119

9 Jake Kothe 88-90 1606 9 Randy Johnson 91-93 112

10 Jackson Martens 14-16 1568 10 Gary Barta 80-81 104

Rushing Touchdowns - Career Passing Attempts - Career
Rank Name Years TDs Rank Name Years Comp

1 Jim Bean 92-94 36 1 Cameron Jones 08-10 398

2 Jim Thornton 85-86 34 2 Will Reger 11-13 376

3 Bob Keeney 89-91 30 3 Marcus Traetow 04-05 308

4 Jeff Pelant 96-98 28 4 Chad Emond 88-90 294

5 Chad Emond 88-90 23 5 Kamal Martin 13-15 251

6 Stephan Olson, Jr 14-16 22 6 Lance Werness 85-86 240

7 Eric Magnuson 95-96 21 7 Matt Larson 84-85 234

7 Matt Hermann 99-01 21 8 Alex Erickson 82-83 223

9 James Ruffin 03-04 20 9 Stephen Lembke 07-08 213

10 Mike Schrader 75-76 19 10 Randy Johnson 91-93 209



Blaze Football All Time Offensive Leaders
Passing Yards - Career Receptions - Career

Rank Name Years Yards Rank Name Years Recep

1 Will Reger 11-13 2570 1 Rich Ingersoll 84-86 68

2 Cameron Jones 08-10 2488 2 Lance Anderson 87-88 62

3 Chad Emond 88-90 2125 3 Nick Konat 94-95 55

4 Marcus Traetow 04-05 1906 4 Dat Le 84-85 52

5 Kamal Martin 13-15 1870 4 Ben Zachary 04-06 52

6 Matt Larson 84-85 1834 6 Dave Keenan 87-89 48

7 Derek Smith 00-01 1472 7 Jason Tetrick 01-02 45

8 Alex Ericson 82-83 1471 8 Jake Kothe 88-90 44

9 Lance Werness 85-86 1455 9 C.J. Smith 08-10 44

10 Casey Spanish 96-98 1431 10 Bennett Bodmer 42

Passing Touchdowns - Career Yards Receiving - Career
Rank Name Years TDs Rank Name Years Yards

1 Chad Emond 88-90 21 1 Rich Ingersoll 84-86 1017

2 Kamal Martin 13-15 20 2 Lance Anderson 87-88 788

3 Cameron Jones 08-10 17 3 Nick Konat 94-95 771

3 Will Reger 11-13 17 4 Jake Kothe 88-90 733

6 Marcus Traetow 04-05 15 5 Dat Le 84-85 711

7 Matt Larson 84-85 14 6 Ben Zachary 04-06 700

8 Derek Smith 00-01 13 7 Dave Keenan 87-89 668

9 Nels Frederickson 98-99 12 8 Terry Ticey 01-02 660

10 Casey Spanish 96-98 11 9 Travis Brown 98-99 649

10 Chris Hale 05-06 11 10 C.J. Smith 08-10 630

Passing Yards Per Comp - Career Receiving Touchdowns - Career
Rank Name Years YPC Rank Name Years TDs

1 Brad Fendler 03-04 32.3 1 Rich Ingersoll 84-86 12

2 Randy Hamilton 73-74 19.5 1 Ben Zachary 04-05 12

3 Paul Krueger 79-80 18.6 3 Brett Shepley 12-14 8

4 Darwin Lewis 1976 17.3 3 Jake Kothe 88-90 8

5 Jeff Gerlinger 76-77 16.4 5 Jake Shepley 14-16 6

5 Chris Blanchette 00-01 16.4 5 Travis Brown 98-99 6

7 Bob Keeney 89-91 16.1 5 Curt Myhre 74-75 6

7 Casey Spanish 96-98 16.1 7 Several Players 5

9 Nels Frederickson 98-99 15.8

10 Kamal Martin 13-15 15.5

(Minimum 40+ Attempts)



Blaze Football All Time Offensive & Defensive  Leaders
Receiving Yards Per Catch - Career Forced Fumbles - Career
Rank Name Years YPC Rank Name Years FF

1 Gerrit Olsen 14-15 29.4 1 Randy Olson 76-77 8

2 Jake Shepley 14-16 28.9 2 John Nelson 77-79 7

3 Brett Shepley 12-14 22.9 3 Stephan Olson, Jr. 14-16 6

4 Travis Brown 98-99 21.6 3 Brian Rafferty 79-80 6

5 Brad Minnick 90-91 21.5 5 Jim Steltsner 74-75 5

6 Cody Franzoni 99-00 20.3 6 Tom Branson 78-79 5

6 Curt Myhre 74-75 20.3 7 Pat Beaudette 79-80 5

8 Terry Ticey 01-02 19.4 8 Several Players 4

8 Tom Wensmann 77-78 19.4

10 Luke Daly 76-77 18.6

(10+ Catches)

Total Offense - Career Fumble Recoveries - Career
Rank Name Years Yards Rank Name Years FR

1 Chad Emond 88-90 3849 1 Steve Scheurer 84-86 7

2 Cullen McDermott 95-97 3376 1 John Nelson 77-79 7

3 Will Reger 11-13 3194 3 Martise Windom 94-95 6

4 Kyle Lee 03-04 3031 3 Gerrit Olsen 13-15 6

5 Bob Keeney 89-91 3012 5 Thad Olson 93-95 5

6 Dave Keenan 87-89 2889 5 Tim Motzko 84-85 5

7 Jim Bean 92-94 2729 5 Yusef Hassan 07-09 5

8 Randy Johnson 91-93 2664 5 Darren Anderson 90-91 5

9 Jeff Pelant 96-98 2524 5 Jim Steltsner 74-75 5

10 Mike Hunter 91-93 2495 5 Ron Erickson 1977 5

(Pass, Rush, Rec, Return)

Total Tackles - Career Interceptions - Career
Rank Name Years Tackles Rank Name Years Yards

1 Steve Scheurer 84-86 344 1 Brian Hennen 84-85 12

2 Erik Hendricksen 87-89 335 2 Eric Edmond 88-89 10

3 Thad Olson 93-95 330 3 Jackson Martens 14-16 9

4 Matt Osiecki 88-89 282 3 Rick Kot 73-74 9

5 Todd Okerlund 80-82 279 3 Jared Larson 81-82 9

6 Brian Hennen 84-85 273 3 Jason Suttle 90-92 9

7 Travis Phillips 98-00 266 7 Shane Hall 94-96 8

8 Rob Lurtsema 90-92 253 8 Jake Shepley 14-16 7

9 Brett Shepley 12-14 250 8 Tom Branson 78-79 7

10 Several 248 8 Irving Hill 86-87 7



Blaze Football All Time Defensive Leaders
Quarterback Sacks - Career Tackles Per Game - Career

Rank Name Years Sacks Rank Name Years TPG

1 Kevin Hammond 90-91 29 1 John Saatzer 78-79 12.8

2 Rob Lurtsema 90-92 18 2 Tom Branson 78-79 12.3

3 Stephan Olson, Jr. 14-16 16 3 Randy Olson 76-77 11.2

4 Mike Cernoch 92-94 14 4 Lucas Grossoehme 11-12 10.5

5 Pat Beaudette 79-80 12 4 Brian Hennen 84-85 10.5

5 Brian Lindsay 1980 12 4 Erik Hendriksen 87-89 10.5

7 Dacque Harris 01-02 11 4 Matt Osiecki 88-89 10.5

8 Kevin Hill 97-98 10 8 Thad Olson 93-95 10.4

9 Several Players 9 9 Tim Motzko 84-85 10.0

10 Gerrit Olsen 13-15 9.8

Defensive TDs - Career
Rank Name Years TDs

1 Stephan Olson, Jr. 14-16 4

2 Jason Suttle 90-92 3

3 Jared Larson 81-82 2

2 Zak Pfeffer 06-07 2

2 Mike Minnick 1983 2

2 Chris Keenan 93-94 2

2 Jason Bruce 82-83 2



Blaze Football All Time Special Teams Leaders
Kick Return Yards - Career Blocked Kicks - Career

Rank Name Years Yards Rank Name Years BK

1 Cullen McDermott 95-97 1311 1 Michael Becker 10-11 4

2 Dave Keenan 87-89 954 1 Todd Hall 76-77 4

3 Cody Franzoni 99-00 895 3 Dan Opitz 06-07 3

4 Jason Suttle 90-92 777 4 Several Players 2

5 Mike Hunter 91-93 752

6 Terry Ticey 01-02 639

7 Eric Edmond 88-89 632

8 RJ McGinnis 03-04 629

9 Jeff Konigbagbe 98-99 582

10 Kyle Ringstad 08-09 493

PATs Made - Career Field Goals Made -Career
Rank Name Years PATs Rank Name Years FGs

1 Matt Johnson 89-91 108 1 Matt Johnson 89-91 10

2 Steve Smith 85-86 57 2 Steve Smith 85-86 7

3 Todd Werner 93-95 57 3 Todd Werner 93-95 6

4 Adam Bailey 92-93 52 3 Matt Holden 83-84 6

5 Matt Holden 83-84 39 3 Andrew Stevens 96-97 6

6 Eric Bundy 00-01 39 3 Herb Gysler 80-81 6

7 Casey Spanish 96-98 38 7 Adam Bailey 92-93 5

8 Andy Robles 02-04 37 7 Dan Warnke 2006 5

9 Nick Buck 1999 36 7 Chad Seiler 1988 5

10 Josue Gonzalez 2015 27



Blaze Football Season Offensive  Leaders
Rushing Attempts - Season Rushing Yards Per Carry - Season

Rank Name Year Carries Rank Name Year YPC

1 C.J. Smith 2010 228 1 Cody Franzoni 1999 11.2

2 Mike Schrader 1976 212 2 Mike Hunter 1992 9.3

3 James Lucas 1988 195 2 Jason Bean 1994 9.3

4 Todd Bock 1983 190 4 Brent Selge 1995 8.8

5 Jon Dolney 1980 189 5 Casey Spanish 1998 8.6

6 Jim Bean 1994 188 6 Don Banham 1973 8.5

7 Greg Orson 1973 184 7 Jason Bean 1995 8.4

8 Derek Smith 2001 183 8 Brad Minnick 1991 7.9

9 Diesel Jackson 2000 177 9 Several Players 7.8

10 Jackson Martens 2016 169

Yards Rushing - Season Passing Completions - Season
Rank Name Year Yards Rank Name Year Comp

1 Brent Selge 1995 1262 1 Matt Larson 1985 132

2 Mike Schrader 1976 1225 2 Marcus Traetow 2005 112

3 Jackson Martens 2016 1199 3 Lance Werness 1986 111

4 C.J. Smith 2010 1198 4 Will Reger 2013 98

5 Jon Dolney 1980 1169 5 Kelly Ramswick 1984 89

6 Jeff Pellant 1998 1122 6 Chris Hale 2006 83

7 James Lucas 1988 1008 7 Alex Erickson 1983 81

8 Greg Orson 1973 979 8 Derek Smith 2001 78

9 Jim Bean 1994 961 9 Cameron Jones 2010 76

10 Todd Bock 1983 941 10 Chad Emond 1989 74

Rushing Touchdowns - Season Passing Attempts - Season
Rank Name Year TDs Rank Name Year Att

1 Bob Keeney 1991 19 1 Matt Larson 1985 228

2 Matt Hermann 2001 18 2 Lance Werness 1986 225

3 Brent Selge 1995 16 3 Marcus Traetow 2005 202

4 Greg Orson 1973 15 4 Will Reger 2013 195

4 Jim Bean 1993 15 5 Kelly Ramswick 1984 181

4 Jeff Pelant 1997 15 6 Chris Hale 2006 178

4 Casey Spanish 1998 15 7 Cameron Jones 2009 177

8 Jim Thornton 1985 14 8 Nels Frederickson 1999 158

9 Several 13 9 Will Reger 2012 157

9 Derek Smith 2001 157



Blaze Football Season Offensive  Leaders
Passing Yards - Season Passing Touchdowns - Season

Rank Name Year Yards Rank Name Year TDs

1 Matt Larson 1985 1819 1 Matt Larson 1985 14

2 Lance Werness 1986 1389 2 Marcus Traetow 2005 12

3 Will Reger 2013 1421 2 Nels Frederickson 1999 12

4 Kelly Ramswick 1984 1274 4 Chris Hale 2006 11

5 Chris Hale 2006 1236 4 Cameron Jones 2010 11

6 Marcus Traetow 2005 1228 4 Chad Edmond 1989 11

7 Cameron Jones 2010 1228 7 Kamal Martin 2014 10

8 Derek Smith 2001 1177 7 Will Reger 2013 10

9 Nels Frederickson 1999 1157 8 Several 9

10 Will Reger 2012 1068

Receptions - Season Receiving Yards - Season
Rank Name Year Rec Rank Name Year Yards

1 Lance Anderson 1988 49 1 Lance Anderson 1988 658

2 Scott Bennett 1986 40 2 Rich Ingersoll 1985 609

3 Charlie Fredericks 2013 34 3 Charlie Fredericks 2013 570

3 Rich Ingersoll 1985 34 4 Terry Ticey 2002 559

3 Nick Konat 1995 34 5 Jake Shepley 2016 499

6 Dat Le 1985 33 6 Matt Frederickson 2001 470

6 Tom Highley 1985 33 7 Nick Konat 1995 465

8 Jason Tetrick 2002 32 8 Dat Le 1985 438

9 Rich Ingersoll 1986 31 9 Travis Brown 1999 431

9 Matt Frederickson 2001 31 10 Brad Minnick 1991 429

Receiving Touchdowns - Season Receiving Yards Per Catch - Season
Rank Name Year TDs Rank Name Year YPC

1 Rich Ingersoll 1985 9 1 Jake Shepley 2016 31.2

2 Brett Shepley 2014 7 2 Gerrit Olsen 2014 26.4

3 Jake Shepley 2016 6 3 Brett Shepley 2014 25.2

3 Curt Myhre 1975 6 4 Dan Nguyen 2010 24.2

4 Keenan Winge 1015 5 5 Jake Kothe 1990 21.7

4 Ben Zachary 2005 5 6 Brad Minnick 1991 21.5

4 Ben Zachary 2006 5 7 Travis Brown 1999 20.5

4 Brad Minnick 1991 5 8 Curt Myhre 1975 20.3

8 Jake Lesley 2003 5 9 Mike Hunter 1993 20.2

9 Aaron Rigelman 1999 5 10 Terry Ticey 2002 20.0



Blaze Football Season Defensive  Leaders
Tackles - Season Forced Fumbles - Season

Rank Name Year Tackles Rank Name Year FF

1 Erik Hendriksen 1988 180 1 Pat Beaudette 1980 5

2 Brian Bergstrom 1997 170 2 Tre Thomas 2016 4

3 Bill Machacek 1980 170 2 Bill Olson 1977 4

4 Cliff Gorman 1995 163 2 Randy Olson 1976 4

5 Matt Osiecki 1988 157 2 Irving Hill 1986 4

6 Steve Sampson 1990 156 2 Mark Bader 2006 4

7 Thad Olson 1995 152 2 Randy Olson 1977 4

7 Brian Hennen 1985 152 2 Tom Krekelberg 1981 4

9 Erik Hendriksen 1989 150 2 Brandon Nelson 1993 4

10 Zack Phillips 1996 142

Fumbles Recovered - Season Interceptions - Season
Rank Name Year FR Rank Name Year Int

1 Martise Windom 1995 6 1 Brian Hennen 1984 7

2 John Nelson 1979 5 2 Jake Shepley 2016 6

2 Ron Erickson 1977 5 2 Jared Larson 1982 6

4 Tahi Dixon 2014 4 2 Jason Suttle 1992 6

4 Gerrit Olsen 2014 4 2 Rick Kot 1973 6

4 Nate Bowman 2012 4 6 Several Players 5

4 Tim Motzko 1984 4

4 Tom Edwards 1984 4

4 Darren Anderson 1991 4

4 Jim Steltsner 1974 4

Sacks - Season Defensive Touchdowns - Season
Rank Name Year Sacks Rank Name Year TDs

1 Kevin Hammond 1991 19 1 Stephan Olson, Jr. 2015 2

2 Pat Beaudette 1980 12 1 Stephan Olson, Jr. 2014 2

3 Brian Lindsay 1980 12 1 Jared Larson 1982 2

4 Kevin Hammond 1990 10 1 Jason Suttle 1992 2

5 Rob Lurtsema 1991 9 1 Mike Minnick 1983 2

5 Steve Sampson 1990 9 1 Chris Keenan 1993 2

5 Jon Roslansky 1997 9 1 Jason Bruce 1982 2

5 Kevin Cook 1980 9

9 Several Players 8



Blaze Football Season Special Teams  Leaders
Total Offense - Season Kick Return Yards - Season

Rank Name Year Yards Rank Name Year Yards

1 Matt Larson 1985 2181 1 Dave Keenan 1988 735

2 Bob Keeney 1991 2027 2 Cody Franzoni 2000 556

3 Lance Werness 1986 1810 3 Jason Suttle 1992 545

4 Chad Emond 1989 1760 4 Cullen McDermott 1995 531

5 Kyle Lee 2003 1657 5 Terry Ticey 2002 521

6 Will Reger 2013 1654 6 Eric Edmond 1989 514

7 Brad Minnick 1991 1647 7 Mike Hunter 1993 495

8 Nels Frederickson 1999 1623 8 Cullen McDermott 1997 474

9 Mike Hunter 1993 1590 9 Kyle Ringstad 2008 433

10 C.J. Smith 2010 1586 10 Jeff Konigbagbe 1999 431

Point After Kicks Made - Season Field Goals Made - Season
Rank Name Year PATs Rank Name Year FGs

1 Matt Johnson 1991 47 1 Steve Smith 1986 6

2 Todd Werner 1995 43 2 Matt Johnson 1991 5

3 Nick Buck 1999 36 2 Todd Werner 1995 5

4 Steve Smith 1985 33 2 Dan Warnke 2006 5

5 Matt Johnson 1990 32 2 Chad Seiler 1988 5

6 Casey Spanish 1998 31 6 Several 4

6 Eric Bundy 2001 31

8 Matt Holden 1984 29

8 Matt Johnson 1989 29

10 Several 27

Blocked Kicks - Season
Rank Name Year Blocks

1 Michael Becker 2011 4

1 Todd Hall 1977 4

3 Dan Opitz 2007 3

4 Several Players 2


